Mini guided cylinders DFC
Subject to change – 2017/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini guided cylinders DFC
Product range and peripherals overview
Function Version Type Piston � Stroke
[mm] [mm]
Double-
acting

2017/10 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini guided cylinders DFC
Type code
DFC — 6 — 20 — P — A — GF
Type
Double-acting
DFC Mini guided cylinder
Piston � [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning rings/plates at both
ends
Position sensing
No position sensing
A For proximity sensing
Guide
GF Plain-bearing guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
Subject to change – 2017/104 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini guided cylinders DFC
Technical data
Function
DFC-…
without end-position sensing
DFC-…-A-…
with end position sensing
-N- Diameter
4, 6, 10 mm
-T- Stroke length
5 … 30 mm
-W- www.festo.com
DFC-4-… DFC-6-…, DFC-10-…
General technical data
Piston  4 6 10
Pneumatic connection Barbed fitting PK-3 for 3 mm plastic
tubing
M3 M5
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 3.5 … 7.0 1.5 … 10.0 1.0 … 10.0
Constructional design Piston
Piston rod
Guide rods with yoke
Cushioning Flexible cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Position sensing – For proximity sensing
Type of mounting Via through holes
Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Protection against torsion/guide Guide rod with yoke
with plain-bearing guide
Guide rod with yoke
with plain-bearing or ball bearing guide
Ambient conditions
Variant Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –5 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC2) 2 –
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors.
2) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation may occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative requirements for the surface and which are in direct contact with the ambient atmo­
sphere typical for industrial applications.
Speeds [m/s] at maximum stroke length
Piston  4 6 10
Maximum speed 1.0 1.0 1.0
Minimum speed 0.1 0.1 0.1
Forces [N]
Piston  4 6 10
Theoretical force at 6 bar, advancing 7.5 17 47
Theoretical force at 6 bar, retracting 5.5 12.5 35
2017/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini guided cylinders DFC
Technical data


[mm]
L3 L4
+0.3
–0.9
L5 L6 L7 L8
+0.2
L9 L10 L11 L12 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5
4 4 6 1 8 3 11 3.5 0.5 – – – 5.5 2 4 –
6 5 7 1 8 10 10 5 0.5 16 19.35 3 6.1 2.6 5 2.5
10 6 8 1 10 20 13 5 1 22.2 25.6 4 9.6 2.6 3 3
Ordering data
Piston  Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
4 5 189479 DFC-4-5-P-GF –
10 189452 DFC-4-10-P-GF
15 189453 DFC-4-15-P-GF
20 189454 DFC-4-20-P-GF
6 5 189455 DFC-6-5-P-A-GF1) 189461 DFC-6-5-P-A-KF1)
10 189456 DFC-6-10-P-A-GF1) 189462 DFC-6-10-P-A-KF1)
15 189457 DFC-6-15-P-A-GF1) 189463 DFC-6-15-P-A-KF1)
20 189458 DFC-6-20-P-A-GF1) 189464 DFC-6-20-P-A-KF1)
25 189459 DFC-6-25-P-A-GF1) 189465 DFC-6-25-P-A-KF1)
30 189460 DFC-6-30-P-A-GF1) 189466 DFC-6-30-P-A-KF1)
10 5 189467 DFC-10-5-P-A-GF1) 189473 DFC-10-5-P-A-KF1)
10 189468 DFC-10-10-P-A-GF1) 189474 DFC-10-10-P-A-KF1)
15 189469 DFC-10-15-P-A-GF1) 189475 DFC-10-15-P-A-KF1)
20 189470 DFC-10-20-P-A-GF1) 189476 DFC-10-20-P-A-KF1)
25 189471 DFC-10-25-P-A-GF1) 189477 DFC-10-25-P-A-KF1)
30 189472 DFC-10-30-P-A-GF1) 189478 DFC-10-30-P-A-KF1)
1) Mounting kits for proximity sensors included in scope of delivery.
Subject to change – 2017/1010 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini guided cylinders DFC
Accessories